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1 Duration 770 days Mon 22/11/21Fri 01/11/24 0%

2 Carrington Relief Road Design 
Programme to Construction Start only 
(No CPO)

735 days Mon 22/11/21 Fri 13/09/24 0%

3 Amey Staffordshire procurement and 
lead in

30 days Mon 22/11/21 Fri 31/12/21 0%

4 Procurement and Survey Works 200 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 07/10/22 0%

5 Procure/carry out Digital Ground Model 
survey

60 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 25/03/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire 
procurement and lead in

6 Scope/Procure/carry out Ecology 
surveys

200 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 07/10/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire 
procurement and lead in

7 Scope/Procure/carry out Geo technical 
site investigation

150 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 29/07/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire 
procurement and lead in

8 Scope/Procure Geo Environmental 
Strategy

180 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 09/09/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire 
procurement and lead in

9 Scope/Procure and develop additional 
Transport Assessment inc BCR

150 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 29/07/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire 
procurement and lead in

10 Utilities 680 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 09/08/24 0%

11 Issue C3 diversion inquiries 90 days Mon 14/02/22 Fri 17/06/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire procurement and lead in

12 Co ordinate private utility plans 90 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 21/10/22 0% 10 - Issue C3 diversion inquiries

13 C4 NRSWA notices 120 days Mon 25/07/22 Fri 06/01/23 0% 16 - Geometric highway link design

14 Place orders Public 120 days Mon 26/02/24 Fri 09/08/24 0% 39 - Funding approval

15 Place Orders Private 120 days Mon 26/02/24 Fri 09/08/24 0% 39 - Funding approval

16 Detailed Design to Planning 180 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 02/12/22 0%

17 Geometric highway link design 60 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 17/06/22 0% 4 - Procure/carry out Digital Ground Model survey

18 Traffic signals design 60 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 09/09/22 0% 16 - Geometric highway link design

19 Street lighting design 60 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 09/09/22 0% 16 - Geometric highway link design

20 Earthworks and Geo environmental 
design

180 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 24/02/23 0% 16 - Geometric highway 
link design

21 Drainage Strategy and Design 180 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 24/02/23 0% 16 - Geometric highway link design

22 Planning 535 days Mon 22/11/21 Fri 08/12/23 0%

23 Planning strategy and procure 
consultants

30 days Mon 22/11/21 Fri 31/12/21 0%

24 Develop/scope ES documentation 
required

150 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 29/07/22 0% 22 - Planning strategy and 
procure consultants

25 Develop and produce Planning ES 
documentation

250 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 10/03/23 0% 4 - Procure/carry out 
Digital Ground Model 
survey

26 Pre application 30 days Mon 01/08/22 Fri 09/09/22 0% 23 - Develop/scope ES documentation required

27 Public Consultation 60 days Mon 10/10/22 Fri 30/12/22 0% 5 - Scope/Procure/carry out Ecology surveys

28 Full Planning submission 15 days Mon 13/03/23 Fri 31/03/23 0% 24 - Develop and produce Planning ES documentation
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29 Planning consultation and Committee 
decision

180 days Mon 03/04/23 Fri 08/12/23 0% 27 - Full Planning 
submission

30 Land and Orders 610 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 03/05/24 0%

31 Scope and agree legal land negotiations 60 days Mon 03/01/22 Fri 25/03/22 0% 2 - Amey Staffordshire 
procurement and lead in

32 Open up land negotiations with land 
owners

120 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 09/09/22 0% 30 - Scope and agree legal 
land negotiations

33 Produce land plans 30 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 29/07/22 0% 16 - Geometric highway link design

34 Commence land transfer 120 days Mon 11/12/23 Fri 24/05/24 0% 28 - Planning consultation and Committee decision

35 Side Roads Orders 120 days Mon 11/12/23 Fri 24/05/24 0% 28 - Planning consultation and Committee decision

36 Funding 237 days Thu 10/11/22 Fri 06/10/23 0%

37 Prepare Full Business Case inc interim 
reviews

250 days Mon 10/10/22 Fri 22/09/23 0% 5 - Scope/Procure/carry 
out Ecology surveys

38 Submit Full Business Case for approval 
and funding (LA)

10 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 06/10/23 0% 36 - Prepare Full Business 
Case inc interim reviews

39 Submit Full Business Case for approval 
and funding (TfGM)

10 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 06/10/23 0% 36 - Prepare Full Business 
Case inc interim reviews

40 Funding approval 100 days Mon 09/10/23 Fri 23/02/24 0% 38 - Submit Full Business Case for approval and funding (TfGM)

41 Procurement to start of Construction 
Programme

620 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 01/11/24 0%

42 Commence ECI 180 days Mon 20/06/22 Fri 24/02/23 0% 16 - Geometric highway link design

43 Produce Works Information 120 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 08/03/24 0% 36 - Prepare Full Business Case inc interim reviews

44 Issue for Target Cost pricing (assume 
Framework)

70 days Mon 11/03/24 Fri 14/06/24 0% 42 - Produce Works 
Information

45 Review and agree Target Cost 30 days Mon 17/06/24 Fri 26/07/24 0% 43 - Issue for Target Cost pricing (assume Framework)

46 Pre-commencement Ecology surveys 60 days Mon 05/08/24 Fri 25/10/24 0%

47 Cabinet approval and let contract 30 days Mon 29/07/24 Fri 06/09/24 0% 44 - Review and agree Target Cost, 39 - Funding approval

48 Contract award and mobilse 40 days Mon 09/09/24 Fri 01/11/24 0% 46 - Cabinet approval and let contract

49 Commence construction works Nov 
2024 (2 and 1/4 years to early 2027)

0 days Mon 22/11/21 Mon 22/11/21 0% 22/11
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